RESOLUTION NO.  _____ 

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Extend The Existing Agreement With TPx To Provide Fiber Internet 
Connectivity For An Additional Three Years In The Amount Of Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred And Twenty Dollars ($99,720) 

WHEREAS, in 2018, the City Council authorized the City Manager to enter into an 
agreement with TPx to provide both internet and telephone services; and 

WHEREAS, bandwidth demand has increased since 2018 and will continue to rise as 
more services are moved off-site and to the Cloud;

[...]

solutions for the City’s network; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville authorizes the City Manager 
to extend the existing agreement to provide fiber internet connectivity with TPx for three 
additional years in the amount of ninety-nine thousand seven hundred and twenty 
dollars ($99,720).   

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, June 7, 2022, by the following vote: 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

MAYOR 

ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

CITY CLERK  CITY ATTORNEY